A.P. No.

005-040-15

Escrow No.

151-2118124-JLR/BJH

R.P.T.T.

\$13.65

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Silver Mountain Land, LLC NKA, (APN #005-040-15)

Eureka, NV 89316

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: NKA, (APN #005-040-15)

Eureka, NV 89316

BOOK 377 PAGE 001-002
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECEPDED AT THE REQUEST OF
WILLIAM OUT ON THE RECORDS
2004 MAR 22 AM 8: 48
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 150

186055

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Clyde Scheli

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Silver Mountain Land, LLC

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 21, Township 31 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B. and M., Eureka County, Nevada.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 03/01/2004

BOOK 3 7 7 PAGEO O I

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Sacramento</u>	
County of Sacramento	
On March 6th, 2004 before me personally appeared Clyde	Name(s) of Signers(s)
DAVID LYONS COMM. # 1465605 Notary Public-California SACRAMENTO COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2008 instr	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to me person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/rexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Seal Print	Signature of Notary Avid Lyons, Sacramento, 01/27/08 Notary's Name, County in which Commissioned and Commission Expiration Date
<u>OPTIO</u>	DNAL
The data below is not required by law, ho relying on the document and could prevent Signature Authority of Signature.	
Individual Corporate Officer(s)	Grant, Bargain or Sale Deed
Title(s) PARTNER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator	00/01/
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
Name(s) of Person(s) OR Entity(ies) Signer is representing:	Signer(s) Other than Named Above:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a)	005-040-15	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
b)			()
c)_			\ \
d) ₋	Time of December		\ \
2.	Type of Property		
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	1	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Documen	t/Instrument 186055
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book <	377 Page: 001-002
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of	3/22/04
i)	Other	Notes	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$3,500.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	<u> </u>	1
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$3,500.00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$13.65	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:		
	b Explain reason for exemption:		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
	/ / /		\\
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, ovided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can	pursuant to NRS 3. be supported by do	75.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information cumentation if called upon to substantiate the
info	ormation provided herein. Furthermore the disallowance of any clai	med exemption, or o	other determination of additional tax due, may
and	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month d severally liable for any additional amount owed.	. Pursuant to INRS	375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly
	$\langle u \rangle \sim$	1 1 _	K
Sig	gnature:	Capacity:	Suyir
Sig	gnature youth J. Todo	Capacity:	jone for Selly
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Pri	int Name: Clyde Schell	Print Name:	Silver Mountain Land, LLC
Ad	Idress: (10, 30x 113x	Address:	NKA, (APN #005-040-15)
Cit	v: Citrus Heights	City:	Eureka _
Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> zip: 9662)	State:	NV Zip: 89316
<u>cc</u>	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (requ	uired if not selle	er or buyer)
N			
	int Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	_ File Number:	151-2118124 JLR/JLR
	Idress 2715 Argent Avenue, Suite 5		
		- 01-4	7 '
	ty: Elko (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	State: <u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89801</u>